

56. Fresh Fruit, Fresh Vegetables, Fresh Mushrooms, and Nuts

Paragraph 1: The rates scheduled in this paragraph are increased by 12 percent.

Paragraph 4:

Omit: 40c (in two places).

Insert: 45c (in two places).

Paragraph 5:

Omit: 10c.

Insert: 15c.

58. Library Exchanges

Paragraph 1:

Omit: 11c.

Insert: 12c.

60. Dogs

Paragraph 1 (a): The rates scheduled in this paragraph are increased by 12 percent.

Paragraph 2:

Omit: 35c.

Insert: 40c.

61. Corpses

Paragraph 1: *Omit* the rates scheduled in this paragraph and *substitute*:

	Rate per Mile	Minimum Charge
	c	\$
By trains other than express, passenger, or express goods	36	15.00
*By express, passenger, or express goods train	60	25.50

*Consignments conveyed portion of the journey by express, passenger, or express goods trains and portion by other trains will be charged at these rates for the full journey.

Paragraph 2:

Omit: 80c.

Insert: 90c.

62. Newspapers, Periodicals, and Stereotype Casts

Paragraph 1 (a):

Omit: 80c.

Insert: 90c.

Paragraph 1 (b): *Omit* the rates scheduled in this paragraph and *substitute*:

Weight	Not Exceeding		Over 150 miles
	75 miles	150 miles	
	c	c	c
7lb	13	13	19
14lb	19	19	26
28lb	26	34	38
56lb	38	46	52
84lb	52	58	66
112lb	66	78	90

GOODS AND LIVESTOCK

Exceptions: The rates embodied in the following section are not increased.

Section No. Paragraph No.

71

2